Data sheet

RACARRO

SWI14404-08

Cascadable

Technical Chars

4-input cascadable multiswitch with 4 output taps and 8dB
attenuation.

» The series consists of 3 different attenuation levels (-17dB, -8dB, 0dB) to equalise the signal distribution between planes
and facilitate the construction of a complex distribution network.

e Low pass loss.

» High output level to cover long cable distances(70m with 6.7mm cable).
¢ The multiswitch is fully powered by the decoder.
¢ The LNB can be powered by the decoder even when only one user is connected or along its passing lines.
¢ Plastic bracket for quick and easy installation.
e Easy to install thanks to the standard colouring of the inputs.

SWI14404-08

Code

Inputs

Outputs

Taps

SAT

Bandwidth MHz
Gain dB
Max Output level dBpv
Insertion loss dB
Consumption

Tap mA
Specifications

Operating temperature °C

SAT-SAT Isolation dB

271082
4 SAT
4 SAT
4 SAT

950-2150

-8

105

35

-10 to +55
>28
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Data sheet RACARRO

Dimensions and packaging

Pieces 1

EAN code 8016978068296
Packaging dimensions mm 110x85x 30
Product dimensions mm 90 x 70 x 20
Packaging weight kg 0.175
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