

## SWI4404-08

## Cascadable



**4-input cascadable** multiswitch with **4 output taps** and **8dB** attenuation.

## **Technical Chars**

- The series consists of 3 different attenuation levels (-17dB, -8dB, 0dB) to equalise the signal distribution between planes and facilitate the construction of a complex distribution network.
- Low pass loss.
- High output level to cover long cable distances (70m with 6.7mm cable).
- The multiswitch is fully powered by the decoder.
- The LNB can be powered by the decoder even when only one user is connected or along its passing lines.
- Plastic bracket for quick and easy installation.
- Easy to install thanks to the standard colouring of the inputs.

SWI4404-08			
Code		271082	
Inputs		4 SAT	
Outputs		4 SAT	
Taps		4 SAT	
SAT			
Bandwidth	MHz	950-2150	
Gain	dB	-8	
Max Output level	dΒμV	105	
Insertion loss	dB	-2	
Consumption			
Тар	mA	35	
Specifications			
Operating temperature	°C	-10 to +55	
SAT-SAT Isolation	dB	>28	

## **Data sheet**



Dimensions and packaging		
Pieces		1
EAN code		8016978068296
Packaging dimensions	mm	110 x 85 x 30
Product dimensions	mm	90 x 70 x 20
Packaging weight	kg	0.175